AGENDA

Stroudsburg Borough Council Meeting Tuesday, July7, 2020 at 7:00 P.M.

<u>Special Note</u>: This meeting will be held on Zoom.com; the public may submit comments on agenda items and non-agenda items to the Borough Manager via <u>bace@stroudsburgboro.com</u> prior to the meeting. The public is also invited to participate via livestream by following the link on the Stroudsburg Borough Facebook page.

- 1. Call to Order/Roll Call.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 3. Public Hearing re: 2020 CDBG-CV Application of Stroudsburg Borough to PA DCED.
- 4. Public Hearing and Consideration to Adopt An Ordinance of the Stroudsburg Borough Council to Amend Chapter 25, Part 1, Section §25-115 of the Stroudsburg Borough Code Entitled, "Private Tree Care".
- 5. Public Hearing and Consideration to Adopt Consideration to schedule a public hearing for An Ordinance of the Stroudsburg Borough Council to Amend an Ordinance Entitled Motor Vehicles and Traffic, "Fire Lanes", Chapter 15, Part 8, Section §15-807 "Notice of Violation".
- 6. Approval of Council Meeting Minutes for the Regular Meeting, June 16, 2020.

Old Business

- 7. Status of LERTA Ordinance.
- 8. Status of Bike Rack Project.
- 9. Consider the application of Monroe County Commissioners, as recommended for approval and issuance by the Historic Architectural Review Board, for an addition and renovations to the Monroe County Courthouse at 610 Monroe Street.
- 10. Status of outdoor dining Penn DOT.

New Business

- 11. Consideration to amend A Proclamation by the Stroudsburg Borough Council Declaring A Local Disaster Emergency in Stroudsburg Borough County of Monroe, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
- 12. Consideration to schedule a public hearing for Ordinance of the Stroudsburg Borough Council to Revise Chapter 15 Motor Vehicles and Traffic, Parts 3 and 7 General Parking Regulations, Section §15-304 4. Entitled "Vehicles to be Parked Within Spaces, Parking Prohibited in Certain Areas"; Section §15-306 1. Entitled "Parking Prohibited All Timesin Certain Locations"; Section §15-316 1.A. AND 1.B. Entitled "Handicapped Parking Zones Established"; and Section §15-713 1.B. Entitled "Residential Parking Districts Designated"

- 13. Approve and adopt a Resolution to Authorize a New Bank Account at ESSA Bank and Trust in the Name of "Borough of Stroudsburg Fire Escrow Account for 501 Sarah Street" Owned by Androulla M. Tofalli Pursuant to the Stroudsburg Borough Code, Chapter 1, Part 6.
- 14. Consideration to approve a request from CGI Communications, Inc. to produce a video about Stroudsburg Borough to be placed on the Monroe County website.
- 15. Council President Appointment Negotiation Committee members.
- 16. Committee Reports
 - A. Codes Committee
 - B. Budget Committee.
 - C. Parking Committee.
 - D. Recycling Committee.
 - E. Sewer Committee.
 - F. Street Committee.
 - G. Personnel Committee.
 - H. Public Relations/Media Committee.
 - I. Redevelopment Committee.
 - J. I-80 Expansion Task Force Committee.
 - K. Stroud Region Open Space and Recreation Commission.
- 17. Mayor's Report
- 18. Council Member Reports
- 19. Solicitor's Report
- 20. Manager's Report
- 21. Code Enforcement Officer's Report.
- 22. Street Superintendent's Report.
- 23. Approval of Bills on Warrants 200707.
- 24. Public Input for Non-Agenda Items.
- 25. Executive Session.
- 26. Adjournment.